
CERTIFICATION OF LENOIR CITY ELECTION 

The Loudon County Election Commissioners 1net on April 21, 2003 to 
Certified the Lenoir City Municipal Election h~ld on April 17, 2003. Total 
votes listed below: 

Matt Brookshire 
John A. Roberts 

MAYOR 

COUNCILMAN 
Tony R. Aikens 
Kenneth M. Flynn 
John T. Hanis 
Tim Harris 
Terry L. Henry 
Gene "Blackie" Johnson 
Monty Ross 
Eddie Simpson 

1243 
290 

970 
286 
441 
173 
168 
606 
456 
770 

CITY RECORDER/TREASURER 

Debbie Cook 

SCHOOL BOARD 
Rick L. Chadwick 
Jeremy L. Frye 
Mike Henline 
Mitch Ledbetter 

1265 

880 
655 
836 

1059 

LIQUOR REFERENDUM 
AGAINST 692 
FOR 837 

TOTAL VOTE 1696 

We have canvassed the returns of said election as required by law, and we 
do hereby certify that the tabulation is a tn1e, con-ect and complete 


