CERTIFICATION OF LENOIR CITY ELECTION

The Loudon County Election Commissioners met on April 21, 2003 to Certified the Lenoir City Municipal Election held on April 17, 2003. Total votes listed below:

MAYOR	
Matt Brookshire	1243
John A. Roberts	290
COUNCILMAN	
Tony R. Aikens	970
Kenneth M. Flynn	286
John T. Harris	441
Tim Harris	173
Terry L. Henry	168
Gene "Blackie" Johnson	606
Monty Ross	456
Eddie Simpson	770
CITY RECORDER/TREASURER	
CITY RECORDER/TREAS	URER
CITY RECORDER/TREAS Debbie Cook	1265
,	
Debbie Cook	
Debbie Cook SCHOOL BOARD	1265
Debbie Cook SCHOOL BOARD Rick L. Chadwick	1265 880
Debbie Cook SCHOOL BOARD Rick L. Chadwick Jeremy L. Frye	1265 880 655
Debbie Cook SCHOOL BOARD Rick L. Chadwick Jeremy L. Frye Mike Henline	880 655 836 1059
Debbie Cook SCHOOL BOARD Rick L. Chadwick Jeremy L. Frye Mike Henline Mitch Ledbetter	880 655 836 1059

TOTAL VOTE 1696

We have canvassed the returns of said election as required by law, and we do hereby certify that the tabulation is a true, correct and complete